23
RD ※D SERIES RIGHT-ANGLE TYPE CONNECTORS
The RD※D Series use a molded one-piece design for
parallel mounting on a PCB. Designed to be directly
connected to the circuits in PCBs, the RD*D Series is
suitable for labor-saving in connection work and en-
hancing the reliability of wiring.
9, 15, 25, and 37-contact models available. (37-

R
es
er
ve
d.
25
Standard/No Insert
No. of
Pin
A B C1 C2 D E
9 24.99 30.81 16.4 16.9 24.99 8.34
15 33.32 39.14 24.59 25.24 33.32 8.34
25 47.04 53.04 38.3 39.01 47.04 8.4
37 63.5 69.32 54.76 ―― 63.5 ――
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0312-3-55 9 RDED-9S（55）
YES
CL211-0315-1-55 15 RDAD-15S（55）
CL211-0294-3-55 25 RDBD-25S（55）
CL211-0318-0-55 37 RDCD-37S（55）
Dimensions
Panel-mounting threaded holes: M2.6×0.45 (metric)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): M3×0.5
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0475-8-55 9 RDED-9P（55）
YESCL211-0496-8-55 15 RDAD-15P（55）
CL211-0367-5-55 25 RDBD-25P（55）
Panel-mounting threaded holes: M2.6×0.45 (metric)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): M3×0.5
RDBD-25P（55）
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0412-8-55 9 RDED-9SA（55）
YESCL211-0413-0-55 15 RDAD-15SA（55）
CL211-0297-1-55 25 RDBD-25SA（55）
Panel-mounting threaded holes: M2.6×0.45 (metric)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): Through-holes
RDBD-25SA（55）
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0502-9-55 15 RDAD-15PA（55）
YES
CL211-0373-8-55 25 RDBD-25PA（55）
Panel-mounting threaded holes: M2.6×0.45 (metric)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): Through-holes
RDBD-25PA（55）
Metric thread #4-40 thread

LT
D
. A
ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
26
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0399-1-55 15 RDAD-15S（4-40）（55）
YES
CL211-0300-4-55 25 RDBD-25S（4-40）（55）
Panel-mounting threaded holes: No.4-40 UNC (inch)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): M3×0.5
RDBD-25S（4-40）（55）
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.

R
es
er
ve
d.
27
Locking Device with Rectangular Mating Locking Base (LN Type)
No. of
Pin
A B C1 C2 D E
9 24.99 30.81 16.4 16.9 24.99 8.34
15 33.32 39.14 24.59 25.24 33.32 8.34
25 47.04 53.04 38.3 39.01 47.04 8.4
37 63.5 69.32 54.76 ―― 63.5 ――
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0313-6-55 9 RDED-9S-LN（55）
YES
CL211-0316-4-55 15 RDAD-15S-LN（55）
CL211-0295-6-55 25 RDBD-25S-LN（55）
CL211-0319-2-55 37 RDCD-37S-LN（55）
Dimensions
Rectangular mating threaded holes: M2.6×0.45 (metric)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): M3×0.5
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0476-0-55 9 RDED-9P-LN（55）
YESCL211-0497-0-55 15 RDAD-15P-LN（55）
CL211-0368-8-55 25 RDBD-25P-LN（55）
Rectangular mating threaded holes: M2.6×0.45 (metric)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): M3×0.5
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0415-6-55 9 RDED-9SA-LN（55）
YES
CL211-0389-8-55 15 RDAD-15SA-LN（55）
CL211-0285-2-55
CL211-0416-9-55
25
37
RDBD-25SA-LN（55）
RDCD-37SA-LN（55）
Rectangular mating threaded holes: M2.6×0.45 (metric)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): Through-holes
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0374-0-55 25 RDBD-25PA-LN（55） YES
Rectangular mating threaded holes: M2.6×0.45 (metric)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): Through-holes
Metric thread #4-40 thread
RDBD-25S-LN（55）

LT
D
. A
ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
28
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0401-1-55 9 RDED-9S-LN（4-40）（55）
YES
CL211-0301-7-55 25 RDBD-25S-LN（4-40）（55）
Rectangular mating threaded holes: No.4-40 UNC (inch)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): M3×0.5
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0479-9-55 9 RDED-9P-LN（4-40）（55）
YES
CL211-0500-3-55 15 RDAD-15P-LN（4-40）（55）
Rectangular mating threaded holes: No.4-40 UNC (inch)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): M3×0.5
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0420-6-55 9 RDED-9SE-LN（55）
YES
CL211-0421-9-55 15 RDAD-15SE-LN（55）
CL211-0293-0-55 25 RDBD-25SE-LN（55）
CL211-0423-4-55 37 RDCD-37SE-LN（55）
Rectangular-mating threaded holes: M2.6×0.45 (metric)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): Fitted with a simple
lock pin for temporary locking on PCB
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0491-4-55 9 RDED-9PE-LN（55）
YESCL211-0509-8-55 15 RDAD-15PE-LN（55）
CL211-0437-9-55 25 RDBD-25PE-LN（55）
Rectangular-mating threaded holes: M2.6×0.45 (metric)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): Fitted with a simple
lock pin for temporary locking on PCB.
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0407-8-50 15 RDAD-15SA-LN（4-40）（50）
YESCL211-0304-5-55 25 RDBD-25SA-LN（4-40）（55）
CL211-0408-0-55 37 RDCD-37SA-LN（4-40）（55）
Rectangular mating threaded holes: No.4-40 UNC (inch)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): Through-holes
RDBD-25SE-LN（55）
RDBD-25PE-LN（55）

s
R
es
er
ve
d.
29
No. of
Pin
A B C1 C2 D E
9 24.99 30.81 16.4 16.9 24.99 8.34
15 33.32 39.14 24.59 25.24 33.32 8.34
25 47.04 53.04 38.3 39.01 47.04 8.4
37 63.5 69.32 54.76 ―― 63.5 ――
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0314-9-55 9 RDED-9S-LNA（55）
YES
CL211-0317-7-55 15 RDAD-15S-LNA（55）
CL211-0296-9-55 25 RDBD-25S-LNA（55）
CL211-0320-1-55 37 RDCD-37S-LNA（55）
Dimensions
Hexagonal-mating threaded holes: M2.6×0.45 (metric)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): M3×0.5
RDBD-25S-LNA（55）
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0477-3-55 9 RDED-9P-LNA（55）
YESCL211-0498-3-55 15 RDAD-15P-LNA（55）
CL211-0369-0-55 25 RDBD-25P-LNA（55）
Hexagonal-mating threaded holes: M2.6×0.45 (metric)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): M3×0.5
RDBD-25P-LNA（55）
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0409-3-55 9 RDED-9SA-LNA（55）
YES
CL211-0410-2-55 15 RDAD-15SA-LNA（55）
CL211-0299-7-55
CL211-0411-5-55
25
37
RDBD-25SA-LNA（55）
RDCD-37SA-LNA（55）
Hexagonal-mating threaded holes: M2.6×0.45 (metric)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): Through-holes
RDBD-25SA-LNA（55）
Hexagonal-mating threaded holes: M2.6×0.45 (metric)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): Through-holes
RDBD-25PA-LNA（55）
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0486-4-55 9 RDED-9PA-LNA（55）
YESCL211-0504-4-55 15 RDAD-15PA-LNA（55）
CL211-0375-3-55 25 RDBD-25PA-LNA（55）
Locking Device with Hexagonal-mating Locking Base (LNA Type)
Metric thread #4-40 thread
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.

LT
D
. A
ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
30
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0404-0-55 9 RDED-9S-LNA（4-40）（55）
YES
CL211-0384-4-55 15 RDAD-15S-LNA（4-40）（55）
CL211-0302-0-55 25 RDBD-25S-LNA（4-40）（55）
CL211-0405-2-55 37 RDCD-37S-LNA（4-40）（55）
Hexagonal-mating threaded holes: No.4-40 UNC (inch)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): M3×0.5
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0480-8-55 9 RDED-9P-LNA（4-40）（55）
YESCL211-0501-6-55 15 RDAD-15P-LNA（4-40）（55）
CL211-0372-5-55 25 RDBD-25P-LNA（4-40）（55）
Hexagonal-mating threaded holes: No.4-40 UNC (inch)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): M3×0.5
RDBD-25P-LNA（4-40）（55）
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0417-1-55 9 RDED-9SA-LNA（4-40）（55）
YES
CL211-0305-8-55 25 RDBD-25SA-LNA（4-40）（55）
Hexagonal-mating threaded holes: No.4-40 UNC (inch)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): Through-holes
RDBD-25SA-LNA（4-40）（55）
Hexagonal-mating threaded holes: No.4-40 UNC (inch)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): Through-holes
RDBD-25PA-LNA（4-40）（55）
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0489-2-55 9 RDED-9PA-LNA（4-40）（55）
YES
CL211-0377-9-55 25 RDBD-25PA-LNA（4-40）（55）
RDBD-25S-LNA（4-40）（55）
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
04/2009

LT
D
. A
ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
31
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0458-9-55 15 RDAD-15S-LNA（4-40）GP（55）
YESCL211-0459-1-55 25 RDBD-25S-LNA（4-40）GP（55）
CL211-0460-0-55 37 RDCD-37S-LNA（4-40）GP（55）
Hexagonal-mating threaded holes: No.4-40 UNC (inch)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): M3×0.5
RDBD-25S-LNA（4-40）GP（55）
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-0539-9-55 25 RDBD-25P-LNA（4-40）GP2（55）YES
Hexagonal-mating threaded holes: No.4-40 UNC (inch)
Ground terminal (PCB-mounting): M3×0.5
RDBD-25P-LNA（4-40）GP2（55）
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.

s
R
es
er
ve
d.
32
No. of
Pin
A B C1 C2 D
9 24.99 30.81 16.4 16.9 24.95
15 33.32 39.14 24.59 25.24 33.32
25 47.04 53.04 38.3 39.01 47.04
37 63.5 69.32 54.76 ―― 63.55
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-5195-9-55 9 RDED-9SE1/M2.6（55）
YES
CL211-5169-9-55 15 RDAD-15SE1/M2.6（55）
CL211-5197-4-55 25 RDBD-25SE1/M2.6（55）
CL211-5198-7-55 37 RDCD-37SE1/M2.6（55）
Dimensions
Hexagonal mating screw: Not provided (Select from
the following according to your application)
Grounding device (PCB mounting part): With simple
locking pin to temporarily lock PCB.
Applicable PCB thickness:1.6mm
RDBD-25SE1/M2.6（55）
HRS No No. of Pin Part No. RoHS
CL211-5168-6-55 9 RDED-9PE1/M2.6（55）
YESCL211-5196-1-55 15 RDAD-15PE1/M2.6（55）
CL211-5170-8-55 25 RDBD-25PE1/M2.6（55）
Hexagonal mating screw: Not provided (Select from
the following according to your application)
Grounding device (PCB mounting part): With simple
locking pin to temporarily lock PCB.